Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
EV1_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: EV1-HE-830HO-26’-G1-U-OL2-1-0-W
EV1 - - - - - - - - - -
SHIELDING CRI, CCT &
OUTPUT

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery	      Ordering Code:   1-1PL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery      Ordering Code:   E-1PL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	      Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section     Ordering Code:   1-1PL1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections     Ordering Code:   M-2PL2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	               	            Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture
•	 Battery not available for lengths under 4’
•	 Entire fixture  is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of fixture is on battery for 6’, 7’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EV1 configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Battery
pg. 4
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Recessed Linear
Voltage Driver
828
621
414
207
High E�iciency - High E�iciency
Test # ITL86990
Catalog # EX1B-HE-HE-840-840-4
Lumens 3474 Lm
Watts 35.6 W
E�icacy 98 LPW
882
662
441
221
Asymmetric - Asymmetric
Test # ITL86988/87003
Catalog # EX1B-WHE-WHE-840-840-4
Lumens 2655 lm
Watts 38.9 W
E�icacy 68 LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 715 715 715 715 715
5 803 777 711 651 626
10 862 819 696 580 538
15 879 839 672 513 463
20 848 830 637 451 402
25 769 790 593 398 353
30 664 724 543 351 314
35 554 641 487 309 283
40 450 548 428 271 254
45 361 457 367 236 229
50 289 373 310 203 201
55 230 297 255 172 174
60 181 231 204 142 145
65 140 175 158 113 116
70 103 126 117 85 88
75 71 85 81 60 62
80 44 51 49 37 38
85 20 23 23 17 16
90 0 0 0 0 0
497